(hereinafter: Tender Committee), through public invitation, invites foreign and 
local strategic and financial investors to submit their Bids for purchase of 85, 
4472% shares capital in AD „MONTECARGO“ Podgorica (hereinafter: 
Company) expressed through 2.853.947 (two million eight hundred fifty three 
thousand and nine hundred forty seven)shares in the ownership of State of 
Montenegro.  

2. Company details 

The Company is a joint stock company that was established and operates in 
accordance with Montengrin legislation, registered in Central Registry of 
Commercial Court Podgorica under registry no.  4-0385650/001, with total 
registered capital of nominal value EUR 16.320.131,00 (sixteen million three 
hundred twenty thousand and onehundredthirty), divided into 3.340.114 (three 
million three hundred forty thousand and one hundred fourteen) of ordinary 
shares. Nominal value of each share is EUR 4,8861. 

Main activity of the Company is rail transportation, code 60100. Registration 
number of the Company is 02758628. 

Detailed information about privatization process of the Company, along with